

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6124/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2009 in CRLRP No.
407/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

A.J.K FERNANDEZ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Transfer Petition (Crl.)No. 30/2010.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further
proceedings in RC No. 6(E)/2003/CBI/SPE/EOU/VII/New
Delhi, pending before the learned Chief Metropolitan
Magistrate, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[JUGINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER