

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 13400/2011 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6124/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2009 in CRLRP  
No.407/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

A.J.K FERNANDEZ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

( for directions and stay and office report )

Date: 30/03/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms.    E.R. Sumathy, AOR.  
                                 Mr.    Vikram Panwar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ninad Laud, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Diksha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. P.P.Malhotra, ASG.  
                                 Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. M.Mridul, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRLMP.NO.13400 of 2011, is not pressed  
for the present. Let it be heard along with  
SLP(Crl.)No.6124 of 2009 on 1st May, 2012,  
fairly at the top of the list.

(Sheetal Dhingra)      (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER      Assistant Registrar